

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.13216 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13524 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.13216 OF 2024**

Dilip Shankar Mulay

***...Petitioner***

**V/s.**

Smt. Pushpa Arvind Dahake and Anr.

***...Respondents***

---

*Mr. Dilip S. Mulay, Petitioner in-person, present.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**Dated : 15 October 2024.**

**P.C. :**

- 1) Heard. Petitioner is present.
- 2) Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on **11 December 2024.**

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**