

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13216 OF 2024

Dilip Shankar Mulay

....**Petitioner**

: Versus :

Pushpa Arvind Dahake and anr.

....**Respondents**

Mr. Dilip Shankar Mulay, Petitioner in person.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 11 DECEMBER 2024.

P.C. :

- 1)** Issue fresh notice to Respondents returnable on 20 January 2025. Hamdast is permitted.
- 2)** List the petition on **20 January 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

**NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT**

Digitally signed
by NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2024.12.12
11:20:55 +0530